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 APPENDIX: ELDERLY POPULATION 

PROJECTIONS FOR COUNTIES 

OWNING NURSING HOMES, 2013 

County Age

2010 

Population

2020 

Population

Change 

from 2010

2030 

Population

Change 

from 2010

2040 

Population

Change 

from 2010

Albany

65+ 42,314 52,905 25% 61,222 45% 58,414 38%

75+ 21,670 21,636 0% 29,125 34% 32,723 51%

85+ 7,100 7,078 0% 7,464 5% 10,257 44%Albany

Broome

65+ 32,844 37,197 13% 41,269 26% 37,832 15%

75+ 17,176 16,738 -3% 20,306 18% 22,412 30%

85+ 5,637 5,722 2% 5,848 4% 7,460 32%Broome

Catta
rag

us
65+ 12,419 15,183 22% 16,615 34% 14,911 20%

75+ 5,881 6,313 7% 7,990 36% 8,484 44%

85+ 1,691 2,005 19% 2,174 29% 2,820 67%Catta
rag

us

Cayuga

65+ 12,235 14,664 20% 17,179 40% 15,964 30%

75+ 6,043 6,039 0% 7,651 27% 8,720 44%

85+ 2,074 1,935 -7% 2,011 -3% 2,602 25%Cayuga

Chautau
qua

65+ 22,381 25,269 13% 28,084 25% 25,356 13%

75+ 11,256 10,539 -6% 12,775 13% 13,846 23%

85+ 3,544 3,268 -8% 3,170 -11% 3,951 11%Chautau
qua

Chem
ung

65+ 13,943 15,696 13% 17,249 24% 15,652 12%

75+ 7,102 6,617 -7% 8,096 14% 8,623 21%

85+ 2,240 1,921 -14% 1,873 -16% 2,340 4%Chem
ung

Clin
ton

65+ 8,403 10,514 25% 16,338 94% 15,334 82%

75+ 5,051 5,129 2% 6,565 30% 7,870 56%

85+ 1,152 1,214 5% 1,449 26% 1,877 63%Clin
ton

Columbia
65+ 11,463 14,896 30% 17,286 51% 15,945 39%

75+ 5,264 5,944 13% 7,823 49% 8,708 65%

85+ 1,581 1,879 19% 2,125 34% 2,793 77%Columbia

Erie

65+ 144,364 159,498 10% 176,236 22% 159,567 11%

75+ 74,435 68,390 -8% 80,749 8% 87,551 18%

85+ 23,607 22,605 -4% 21,396 -9% 25,893 10%Erie

Esse
x

65+ 7,143 8,280 16% 9,368 31% 8,843 24%

75+ 3,378 3,397 1% 4,145 23% 4,636 37%

85+ 995 1,070 8% 1,126 13% 1,429 44%Esse
x

Franklin

65+ 6,880 8,459 23% 10,199 48% 9,819 43%

75+ 3,134 3,065 -2% 4,001 28% 4,666 49%

85+ 843 794 -6% 801 -5% 1,045 24%Franklin
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County Age

2010 

Population

2020 

Population

Change 

from 2010

2030 

Population

Change 

from 2010

2040 

Population

Change 

from 2010

Genesee

65+ 9,390 10,969 17% 13,037 39% 12,291 31%

75+ 4,608 4,862 6% 5,976 30% 7,024 52%

85+ 1,487 1,428 -4% 1,559 5% 1,980 33%Genesee

Lewis

65+ 4,076 4,805 18% 5,681 39% 5,234 28%

75+ 1,980 1,945 -2% 2,420 22% 2,796 41%

85+ 544 609 12% 606 11% 776 43%

Livingsto
n

Lewis

65+ 8,985 10,272 14% 11,915 33% 10,985 22%

75+ 4,256 3,946 -7% 4,876 15% 5,571 31%

85+ 1,288 1,101 -15% 1,073 -17% 1,372 7%Livingsto
n

Monroe

65+ 103,594 127,958 24% 147,142 42% 139,655 35%

75+ 51,523 55,093 7% 71,539 39% 80,161 56%

85+ 17,444 17,896 3% 19,817 14% 26,323 51%Monroe

Nass
au

65+ 204,681 228,514 12% 258,900 26% 249,149 22%

75+ 106,374 99,888 -6% 120,531 13% 136,082 28%

85+ 34,057 33,846 -1% 34,081 0% 43,399 27%Nass
au

Onondaga
65+ 65,578 78,025 19% 90,143 37% 85,407 30%

75+ 33,633 32,578 -3% 41,805 24% 47,278 41%

85+ 12,987 10,636 -18% 10,777 -17% 14,246 10%Onondaga

Ontar
io

65+ 16,612 20,150 21% 23,662 42% 23,196 40%

75+ 7,777 8,142 5% 10,482 35% 12,196 57%

85+ 2,565 2,490 -3% 2,767 8% 3,696 44%Ontar
io

Oran
ge

65+ 40,985 55,325 35% 71,289 74% 75,070 83%

75+ 18,531 21,747 17% 30,741 66% 38,704 109%

85+ 5,588 5,986 7% 7,345 31% 10,632 90%Oran
ge

Orle
ans

65+ 6,178 7,718 25% 8,968 45% 8,256 34%

75+ 2,832 3,298 16% 4,186 48% 4,760 68%

85+ 854 972 14% 1,126 32% 1,462 71%Orle
ans

Otse
go

65+ 10,281 12,095 18% 13,503 31% 12,545 22%

75+ 4,831 5,145 6% 6,335 31% 6,987 45%

85+ 1,529 1,506 -2% 1,669 9% 2,137 40%Otse
go

Rensse
lae

r
65+ 21,607 27,024 25% 31,892 48% 30,861 43%

75+ 10,457 10,639 2% 14,324 37% 16,465 57%

85+ 3,275 3,142 -4% 3,400 4% 4,714 44%Rensse
lae

r

Rocklan
d

65+ 41,841 50,424 21% 58,779 40% 60,439 44%

75+ 19,525 22,503 15% 28,198 44% 33,094 69%

85+ 5,696 7,226 27% 8,560 50% 11,332 99%Rocklan
d

Saratoga

65+ 29,994 41,611 39% 52,352 75% 53,687 79%

75+ 13,275 16,256 22% 23,287 75% 28,296 113%

85+ 4,041 4,381 8% 5,482 36% 7,871 95%Saratoga

Schenectady
65+ 23,083 28,176 22% 34,343 49% 34,883 51%

75+ 12,390 12,493 1% 16,581 34% 19,973 61%

85+ 4,400 4,390 0% 4,751 8% 6,567 49%Schenectady
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County Age

2010 

Population

2020 

Population

Change 

from 2010

2030 

Population

Change 

from 2010

2040 

Population

Change 

from 2010

Steu
ben

65+ 14,718 19,021 29% 21,716 48% 20,367 38%

75+ 7,498 7,403 -1% 9,542 27% 10,469 40%

85+ 2,160 2,130 -1% 2,172 1% 2,855 32%Steu
ben

Suffo
lk

65+ 201,793 247,572 23% 301,758 50% 304,620 51%

75+ 93,810 106,350 13% 135,253 44% 163,207 74%

85+ 27,841 31,639 14% 36,855 32% 48,403 74%Suffo
lk

Sulliv
an

65+ 11,455 15,062 31% 18,589 62% 18,202 59%

75+ 4,767 5,506 16% 7,499 57% 8,927 87%

85+ 1,266 1,290 2% 1,538 21% 2,125 68%Sulliv
an

Ulste
r

65+ 27,044 34,809 29% 40,836 51% 38,945 44%

75+ 12,580 13,964 11% 18,557 48% 21,176 68%

85+ 3,826 4,384 15% 5,000 31% 6,756 77%Ulste
r

Warre
n

65+ 11,247 14,664 30% 17,458 55% 16,706 49%

75+ 5,290 5,799 10% 7,893 49% 9,087 72%

85+ 1,612 1,699 5% 1,927 20% 2,658 65%Warre
n

Washington
65+ 9,707 12,142 25% 14,934 54% 14,424 49%

75+ 4,499 4,895 9% 6,363 41% 7,521 67%

85+ 1,297 1,545 19% 2,011 55% 2,319 79%Washington

Wayne

65+ 13,363 16,839 26% 19,703 47% 18,170 36%

75+ 6,008 6,488 8% 8,542 42% 9,672 61%

85+ 1,698 1,685 -1% 1,863 10% 2,483 46%

Wyoming

Wayne

65+ 5,723 7,300 28% 8,502 49% 7,995 40%

75+ 2,517 2,731 9% 3,599 43% 4,012 59%

85+ 757 742 -2% 813 7% 1,067 41%Wyoming

New
 Y

ork State 65+ 2,617,943 3,115,588 19% 3,618,598 38% 3,569,981 36%

75+ 1,257,341 1,296,814 3% 1,630,159 30% 1,863,746 48%

85+ 390,874 389,166 0% 418,616 7% 543,452 39%New
 Y

ork State

Total fo
r a

ll 3
3 65+ 1,196,324 1,433,036 20% 1,676,147 40% 1,618,724 35%

75+ 589,351 605,478 3% 767,755 30% 881,686 50%

85+ 186,676 190,214 2% 204,629 10% 267,640 43%Total fo
r a

ll 3
3

 


